
Enigma Motion Pictures LLC/GBC (Europe)                                     Department: Legal 

To: Qlipso Inc. - Veoh - Jerusalem Venture Partners

invoice number:  GBC-E-14/02/12-VOH/JVP#010

TERMS:  30 days from stated date.  This invoice may be arbitrated using GBC’s ap-

pointed mediation service in Los Angeles.  The payees must offer written request for 

arbitration within 7 days of the date of this invoice. Otherwise a bank transfer for the full 

amount and settlement letter must be arranged with the US offices of GBC/Enigma Mo-

tion Pictures - e-mail contact EnigmaMotionPicturesUSA@Cox.net

signature Date: 2/14/2012

Approved by: C Everard Payment Due in Full: 3/14/2012

Enigma Motion Pictures USA LLC

a division of GBC (Europe)

Administration & Accounts Offices:

Arizona, USA

invoice                         #:  GBC-E-14/02/12-VOH/JVP#010 - 12th February 2012

To: Jon Goldman, CEO, Qlipso Inc., 1512 11th Street, Suite 207, Santa Monica, CA 
90401 UNITED STATES - Phone: 310.393.0350 E-mail: info@qlipso.com

FILE COPY:
GBC-E-14/02/12-VOH/

JVP#010-Cop

a copy of this in-
voice has 
been sent to:

Erel Margalit, 
JVP, 41 Madison 
Avenue, 31st Floor 
New York, NY 
10010 USA 

Tel:+1-212-479-5100 
Fax:+1-212-213-1776

*  The stated unauthorized broadcast/use fee is stipulated as a Title 17 U.S.C. statutory amount of 
$2,500 (£1,560 GB pound equivalent) per unauthorized performance/use/broadcast, and is reiterated 
in the Berne Convention Implementation Act of 1988 amended section 504(c) Pub. L. No. 100-568, 
102 Stat. 2853, 2860 and in full accordance with The Digital Theft Deterrence and Copyright Dam-
ages Improvement Act of 1999 amended section 504(c)

GBC

Date Description Quantity Unit Price Total  £GB 

pound sterling

14 Feb 12 Unauthorized Broadcasts which took place 

AFTER Veoh were informed of infringement*

31398 £1,560.00 £48,980,880.00

14 Feb 12 trademark violations 53 £2,500.00 £132,500.00

14 Feb 12 unauthorized mutilations & modifications 86 £2,500.00 £215,000.00

14 Feb 12 unauthorized secondary distributions 3000 £900.00 £2,700,000.00

14 Feb 12 logging & detecting URLs 140 £1,120.00 £156,800.00

14 Feb 12 False Attribution & Passing Off 6 £1,500.00 £9,000.00

14 Feb 12 unjust earnings from advertising 15 £179,333.00 £2,689,995.00

14 Feb 12 video clips displaying defamation 6 £40,000.00 £240,000.00

14 Feb 12 legal consultancy fees in hours 21 £800.00 £16,800.00

14 Feb 12 Cease & Desist Order 1 £800.00 £800.00

14 Feb 12 accounting fees 6 £90.00 £540.00

Total due £55,142,315.00

mailto:EnigmaMotionPicturesUSA@Cox.net
mailto:EnigmaMotionPicturesUSA@Cox.net
mailto:info@qlipso.com
mailto:info@qlipso.com
http://www.copyright.gov/title17/92chap5.html#504
http://www.copyright.gov/title17/92chap5.html#504

